
To, 

No: 

Department of Posts, India 

O/o the Chief Postmaster General, Bihar Circle, Patna- 800 001 

2. 

1. The Postmaster General, North Region, Muzaffarpur. 
2. The Postmaster General, East Region, Bhagalpur. 
3. The Chief Postmaster, Patna GPO, Patna. 
4. 

4. 

All SSPOs/SPOs/SSRMs/SRMs/Unit heads in Bihar Circle. 
5. The Manager, MMS, Patna. 
6. All Group Officers of Circle Office, Patna. 

R&E-AD/CON/MTS/PM-MG/Exam/2025 

Sub:- Regarding combined Limited Depatmental Competitive Examination (LDCE)Competitive 
Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS 
from eligible Officials/GDSs for the vacancy year 2025 (01.01.2025 to 31.12.2025), held on 
31.08.2025 (Sunday) and DEST, held on 23.09.2025 (Tuesday)- Declaration of result of 
successful MTS candidates (Merit list) for the post of Postman/Mail Guard cadre. 

Dated at Patna, the 23.09.2025 

In pursuance of Postal Directorate, New Delhi letter no. DE-12/2/2025-DE-DOP dated 
08.07.2025 and Circle Office Patna letter no. R&E-AD/CONMTS/PM-MG/Exam/2025 dated 

16.07.2025, two notifications for combined Limited Departmental Competitive Examination 
(LDCE)/Competitive Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail 
Guard and MTS from eligible Officials/GDSs for the vacancy year 2025 (01.01.2025 to 
31.12.2025) were issued. The examination of Paper-I, Paper-II & Paper-III were conducted on 

31.08.2025 (Sunday) and Data Entry Skill Test (DEST) i.e. Paper-IV, held on 23.09.2025 

(Tuesday). 

Now, the results has been prepared as per guidelines issued by Postal Directorate, New 

Delhi letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 05.04.2022, letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 19,12.2022. 

letter no, 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 18.10.2023 followed by clarification issued by letter dated 

31.10.2023 and letter no. X-7/6/2022-SPN-II dated 17.05.2023. 

3. On Successful completion of aforesaid examination, provisional answer keys (MCQ) for 

Paper-I, Paper-II & Paper-III (in series A,B,C & D) inviting feedback/challenges from candidates 

were uploaded on Indiapost website on 31.08.2025. Based on responses received from the 

candidates and recommendation of moderation committee answer keys for Paper-1, Paper-II & 

Paper-III (MCQ) were finalized and uploaded on Indiapost website on 10.09.2025. 

In pursuance of Postal Directorate, New Delhi letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN- dated 

05.04.2022, selection has been made strictly on merit based on marks secured in Paper-I and Paper 

II (combined i.e. total marks secured in Paper-I and Paper-l1). Also secured minimum qualifying 

marks in Paper-IlI (Local Language) and Paper-IV (DEST). 



S. Following are the qualifying criteria for Paper-I, Paper-ii (combined) and Paper-III for 
Postman/Mail Guard examination as per Directorate letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 

05.04.2022: 

6. 

Qualifying 
Criteria 
40% in each paper60 {(out of 1 50 marks), (Paper-I, 

100 + Paper-II, 50)} 
SC/ST/PWD 33% in each paper 49.50 {(out of 1 50 marks), (Paper 

I, 100 + Paper-II, 50)} 

7. 

Category 

UR 

9. 

The following are the qualifying criteria for Paper-IV (Data Entry Skill Test) DEST for 
Postman/Mail Guard from MTS and GDS cadre as per Directorate letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I 

dated 19.12.2022. 

Gen/OBC/EWS 
SC/ST/PWD (If 
exempted for skill Test) 

Category 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

() 

(II) 

Total marks of Paper-I and Paper-II 

not 

(I) 

Qualifying 
criteria 

75% 
60% 

The list of candidates has been prepared on the basis of merit as per the combined marks 
secured in Paper-I and Paper-II, and who have also secured the qualifying marks in all the three 
papers, thereby becoming eligible for the Data Entry Skill Test (DEST). The said list was prepared 
and published vide this office letter of even number dated 13.09.2025. 

Paper-III 

Paper-IV 

20 (out of 50 marks) 

8. Accordingly, the final result has been prepared on the basis of merit in accordance with the 
marks secured in Paper-I and Paper-II (combined), along with securing the prescribed qualifying 
marks in Paper-IlI (Local Language) and Paper-IV (DEST). The same is annexed as Annexure-I for 
needful. 

16.5 (out of 50 marks) 

18.75(out of 25 marks) 
15 (out of 25 marks) 

In case, it is subsequently, found that any of the selected candidate(s) was not 
eligible to take the examination under the extant rules or instructions on the subject 
or for any other reason or in case any mistake is found with regard to announcement 
of result of any candidate for any reason whatsoever, his/her name will be deleted 
from the list of successful candidates, as the case may be. This fact should be 
incorporated in the promotion/appointment letters issued. 

The selection has been made based on merit in the examination in accordance with 
instructions of Postal Directorate letter no. 04-08/2019-SPN-I dated 11.12.2020. 

If any disciplinary/vigilance case is pending against any of the candidate, the 
prescribed Instructions of department may be followed before effecting promotion 
under intimation to this office. Divisional Heads/Unit Heads must ensure that 
officials are not undergoing any punishment or any disciplinary case is pending. 

(IV) Provisional Candidate: The Unit/Divisional Heads are requested to immediately 
finalize the candidature of provisional candidates so that they may not have to wait 
for the result inordinately. It may be ensured that no provisional candidate is found 
in the list of selected candidates, and if found in the list of selected candidates, they 
should not be given promotion/appointment under any circumstances without 
finalization of candidature and the same may be brought to the notice of Circle 
Office, Patna. 



10. 

(V) 

week. 

(VI) 

It is informed that the name of the candidates have been arranged in order of merit 
and their allotment to the Division/unit as per order of preference in accordance win 
Directorate guidelines issued vide letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 18.10.2023. 

(VI) Promotion order will be issued to the successful candidates clearly indicating that ir 
the official does not join the promotional post within seven (07) days, it will be 
deemed to have been refused, Official on leave may be allowed to join even after 
seven days if they communicate in writing to accept the promotion and in that case 
the official will be allowed after expiry of approved ieave period (Controlling 
officers are advised to contact such successful candidates who are on leave for 
obtaining their consent to join promotional post in writing). Similarly, candidates 
who do not wish to join promotional posts may be encouraged to communicate the 
same in writing. 

(IX) 

The name of candidates against the Roll No, concerned has been shown as furnished 
by the Divisional/Unit Heads. If, however, any mistakes in the Name/Roll 
No./Community of any candidate are noticed, the same may be corrected under 
intimation to this office. 

(VIII) n respect of SC/ST/PH candidates, �promotion of the candidates is provisional 
subject to verification of their status. Head of the Unit will take an undertaking from 
the officials to this effect at the time of their relieving and ensure verification of 
caste/PH status within one month. 

The Divisional/Unit Heads will take further necessary action for circulation of the content of 

this communication to all concerned and ensure completion of appointment process within one 

If any discrepancies/irregularities/omissions found in Name, Roll No,. Marks, 
Community etc. at any stage against any candidate, the result of the said candidate to 
be cancelled. 

Copy to: 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Enclosure: Annexure-I 

Assistant Difector (Recruitment) 
O/o the Chief Postmaster General 

Bihar Circle, Patna �800 001 

1. The GM, CEPT Mysuru. He is requested to upload the above documents on Indiapost 

website. 

2. The Director (DE), Dak Bhawan, New Delhi for information please. 

Ass0stant Dirla 
O/o the Chief Postmaster General 

Bihar Circle, Patna - 800 001 



S) 

No. 

1 

3 
2 RMS PT Dn Patna 

4 

Name of Division 

RMS PT Dn Patna 

VAISHALI 

5 RMS "U Dn 
RMS PT Dn Patrna 

|RMS PT Dn Patna 
RMS'C Dn Gava 

10 RMS PT Dn Patna 
11 RMSU Dn 

RMS PT Dn Patna 

12 RMS PT Dn Patna 
13 RMS PT Dn Patna 
14 Begusarai 

15 IMadhuban1 
16 RMS PT Dn Patna 

20 

17 RMS 'NB' Dn. Barauni 

227 

18 RMS U Dn 
19 Patrna 

West Champaran 
RMS "NE Dn. Barauni 
RMS'U Dn 

27 RMS "U Dn 
24 RMS U Dn 
25 Satharsa 
26 RMS C Drn. Gaya 
27 RMS T Dn Patra 
28 Katihar 

Name of the Candidate 

Richa Kumari 

|ABok Raj 
|NIRANJAN KUMAR 
Gautam Kumar 
|Karan Shukla 
Binit Kumar 

|Raj Kumar Raju 

altu Kumar 

Aman Kumar Pal 

Abhishck Kumar 
Suraj Kumar Gupta 
Rahui Kumar 
Ashutosh Kumar 
|Annu Kumari 
Mohan Kumar 
Saket Kumar 

Khushboo Kumari 
Ram Shakal Thakur 

|SHRAWAN KUMAR BHARDWAJ 
|Sarvesh Kumar 

Munna Kumar Sahani 
Ankit Kumar 

Final list of successful candidates for promotion from the cadre of MTS to the cadre of PM/MG for the vacancy year 2025, on the basis of written exam held on 31.08.2025 and DEST held on 23.09.2025 

Kundan Kumar 
|UYYALA NAGARAJU 
Vijay Kumar 
Rajcev Ranjan 
|Basuki Kumar 

Ten Digit Roll 
No. 

Date of 

Birth ( DD 
MM-YYY) 

3603251050| 23/10/1997 
3603251047| 02/01/1998 
3202252001| 20/11/1996 
3603251052| 05/01/1996 
3403251021| 19/06/1999 
3603251005 25/08/1996 

Date of Commu Sub 
Appointment nity Category 

as MTS on (UR/E (PH 
regular basisWS/OB LILII & 

(DD-MM- C/SC/s PH-IV 
YYYY) T) &V) 

28/03/2024 UR 
01/04/2024 UR 
18/01/2024 OBC 
22/03/2024 UR 
10/06/2024 UR 
30/03/2024 UP 

OBC 

UR 
UR 

UF 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

ST 

NO 

SC 
SC 

N/A 

NJA 

Nil 

N/A 

N/A 
NO 

N/A 
NJA 
NJA 

Recomme 
nded/Not 

NJA 

Marks 
obtained ded/Provi obtained 

sionally in Paper-t in Paper 
Recomme 

nded 

recommen 

R 
R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

Provisionally Recommended Candidature. Result kept in sealed cover 3603251030| 06/07/1997 04/04/2024 UR 3503252011| 22/01/1997 28/03/2024 
3603251059 30/05/1998 30/03/2024 
3403251004| 14/03/1997 02/04/2024 
3603251045| 19/09/1997 04/04/2024 
3603251021| 09/06/1998 22/06/2024 
1102251001| 25/10/1997 29/03/2023 
1402251001 04/05/1997 05/04/2023 
3603251044 15/12/1997 26/07/2023 
3303251010 15/05/1997 30/10/2023 UR 3403251005| 12/01/1998 29/05/2024 UR 3002251001 12/01/1998 13/07/2023 UR 2202252001 25-03-1999 19/12/2023 OBC 3303251007| 14/01/1996 06/04/2024 UR 3403251011| 25/03/1987 11/07/2022 

UR 3403251008 12/12/1996 08/04/2024 
UR 

3403253012| 13/01/1996 20/03/2023 SC 
1702254006| 24/06/1992 01/04/2023 
3503253013| 05/02/1998 01/04/2024 SC 3603253051| 05/08/1997 12/04/2024 
4302253007| 20/01/1999 25/05/2024 

R 
R 

R 

R 

R 

R 
R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 
R 

R 

R 

Marks 

R 

84 

84 
82 

86 
82 

80 

82 

86 
78 

82 

80 

80 

78 
76 

84 

80 
78 
76 

78 

82 

64 
68 

58 
58 

50 

50 

50 

50 

46 

50 

50 

46 

46 

42 

50 

46 

46 

48 
50 
42 

46 
46 

48 

42 

40 

34 

42 

38 

Marks Total Total 
Marks in obtaincd Marks 
Paper-! Obtained in Paper-obtained obtained 

and in Paper in Paper- in DEST |T (OMR)(Descripti Paper-i 

44 

134 

134 
132 

132 

132 

130 

130 
12 

28 

128 
129 

128 

126 
126 

126 

126 
2 

124 

124 

124 

122 
122 

104 

102 

L00 

96 
94 

Marks 

23 

21 
24 

28 

23 
23 

25 

24 
22 

22 
24 

22 
19 

20 

21 
25 

23 

24 
20 

26 

21 
27 

24 

10 

21 
18 

21 

ve) 

11 

12 

14 

13 

10 

13 

12 

14 

11 

10 
4 

12 
10 

12 

11 

9 

16 

11 

1: 

9 

10 

11 

7 

10 

10 

10 

34 

33 

38 

41 

33 

|36 

37 

38 

30 

33 

34 

26 

31 

30 

33 

36 

32 
40 

40 

37 

30 

37 

35 
17 

31 

28 
31 

Marks 

25 

24.74| 
25 

25 

24.48 
25 

24.47| 
24.74 

25 

24.74| 
23.42 
24.44 

25 

25 

24.51 
23.18| 

24.48 
25 

25 

25 

24.25 
25 

25 

24.74 

22.75 
24.23 
24.51 

Anexwe- I 

% of 
Marks 

obtained Category 

Selection 
Against| Division Allotted 

100|UR 
98.97|UR 

100|UR 
100UR 

97.92|UR 
100 UR 

97.89]UR 
98.97 0R 

100 UR 

98.97|UR 
93.75|UR 
97.75|UR 

100|UR 
100|UR 

98.04|UR 
92.71|UR 
97.94|UR 

100]UR 
100|UR 
100UR 
97\UR 

100|UR 
100 sC 

98.97| ST 
91.01/sC 
96.91 SC 
98.04 sC 

(Recritment} 

Sheof The Chieí Posimaster Genera! 

Bar Cucke, Pana-300 001 

Munger 
Gaya 
Vaishali 
|RMS PT 
Siwan 
Patna Sahib 

Saharsa 

Aurangabad 
Bhojpur 
Muzaffarpur 

Gaya 
Katihar 

Begusarai 
Madhubani 
Munger 
|Nalanda 
Purnea 

|Bhagalpur 
West Champaran 
East Champaran 
Saran 

Purnea 

Sitamarhi 
Saharsa 

Samastipur 
|Gaya 
East Champaran 
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