### भारतीय डाक विभाग

## **Department of Posts, India**

# चीफ पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, बिहार परिमण्डल, पटना- ८००००१ O/o the Chief Postmaster General, Bihar Circle, Patna- 800 001

To,

- 1. The Postmaster General, North Region, Muzaffarpur.
- 2. The Postmaster General, East Region, Bhagalpur.
- 3. The Chief Postmaster, Patna GPO, Patna.
- 4. All SSPOs/SPOs/SSRMs/SRMs/Unit heads in Bihar Circle.
- 5. The Manager, MMS, Patna.
- 6. All Group Officers of Circle Office, Patna.

No:- R&E-AD/CON/MTS/PM-MG/Exam/2025

Dated at Patna, the 23.09.2025

Sub:- Regarding combined Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE)/Competitive Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS from eligible Officials/GDSs for the vacancy year 2025 (01.01.2025 to 31.12.2025), held on 31.08.2025 (Sunday) and DEST, held on 23.09.2025 (Tuesday)- Declaration of result of successful MTS candidates (Merit list) for the post of Postman/Mail Guard cadre.

In pursuance of Postal Directorate, New Delhi letter no. DE-12/2/2025-DE-DOP dated 08.07.2025 and Circle Office Patna letter no. R&E-AD/CON/MTS/PM-MG/Exam/2025 dated 16.07.2025, two notifications for combined Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE)/Competitive Examination (CE) for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and MTS from eligible Officials/GDSs for the vacancy year 2025 (01.01.2025 to 31.12.2025) were issued. The examination of Paper-I, Paper-II & Paper-III were conducted on 31.08.2025 (Sunday) and Data Entry Skill Test (DEST) i.e. Paper-IV, held on 23.09.2025 (Tuesday).

- 2. Now, the results has been prepared as per guidelines issued by Postal Directorate, New Delhi letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 05.04.2022, letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 19.12.2022, letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 18.10.2023 followed by clarification issued by letter dated 31.10.2023 and letter no. X-7/6/2022-SPN-II dated 17.05.2023.
- 3. On Successful completion of aforesaid examination, provisional answer keys (MCQ) for Paper-I, Paper-II & Paper-III (in series A,B,C & D) inviting feedback/challenges from candidates were uploaded on Indiapost website on 31.08.2025. Based on responses received from the candidates and recommendation of moderation committee answer keys for Paper-I, Paper-II & Paper-III (MCQ) were finalized and uploaded on Indiapost website on 10.09.2025.
- 4. In pursuance of Postal Directorate, New Delhi letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 05.04.2022, selection has been made strictly on merit based on marks secured in Paper-I and Paper-II (combined i.e. total marks secured in Paper-I and Paper-II). Also secured minimum qualifying marks in Paper-III (Local Language) and Paper-IV (DEST).

123 19 No 16

Following are the qualifying criteria for Paper-I, Paper-II (combined) and Paper-III for Postman/Mail Guard examination as per Directorate letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 05.04.2022:-

Category	Qualifying Criteria	Total marks of Paper-I and Paper-II	Paper-III
UR		60 {(out of 150 marks), (Paper-I, 100 + Paper-II, 50)}	20 (out of 50 marks)
SC/ST/PWD	33% in each paper	49.50 {(out of 150 marks), (Paper-I, 100 + Paper-II, 50)}	16.5 (out of 50 marks)

6. The following are the qualifying criteria for Paper-IV (Data Entry Skill Test) DEST for Postman/Mail Guard from MTS and GDS cadre as per Directorate letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 19.12.2022.

Category	Qualifying criteria	Paper-IV				
Gen/OBC/EWS	75%	18.75(out of 25 marks)				
SC/ST/PWD (If not exempted for skill Test)	60%	15 (out of 25 marks)				

- 7. The list of candidates has been prepared on the basis of merit as per the combined marks secured in Paper-I and Paper-II, and who have also secured the qualifying marks in all the three papers, thereby becoming eligible for the Data Entry Skill Test (DEST). The said list was prepared and published vide this office letter of even number dated 13.09.2025.
- 8. Accordingly, the final result has been prepared on the basis of merit in accordance with the marks secured in Paper-I and Paper-II (combined), along with securing the prescribed qualifying marks in Paper-III (Local Language) and Paper-IV (DEST). The same is annexed as Annexure-I for needful.

#### 9. INSTRUCTIONS:-

- (I) In case, it is subsequently, found that any of the selected candidate(s) was not eligible to take the examination under the extant rules or instructions on the subject or for any other reason or in case any mistake is found with regard to announcement of result of any candidate for any reason whatsoever, his/her name will be deleted from the list of successful candidates, as the case may be. This fact should be incorporated in the promotion/appointment letters issued.
- (II) The selection has been made based on merit in the examination in accordance with instructions of Postal Directorate letter no. 04-08/2019-SPN-I dated 11.12.2020.
- (III) If any disciplinary/vigilance case is pending against any of the candidate, the prescribed Instructions of department may be followed before effecting promotion under intimation to this office. Divisional Heads/Unit Heads must ensure that officials are not undergoing any punishment or any disciplinary case is pending.
- (IV) Provisional Candidate: The Unit/Divisional Heads are requested to immediately finalize the candidature of provisional candidates so that they may not have to wait for the result inordinately. It may be ensured that no provisional candidate is found in the list of selected candidates, and if found in the list of selected candidates, they should not be given promotion/appointment under any circumstances without finalization of candidature and the same may be brought to the notice of Circle Office, Patna.

1319120

- (V) It is informed that the name of the candidates have been arranged in order of merit and their allotment to the Division/unit as per order of preference in accordance with Directorate guidelines issued vide letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 18.10.2023.
- (VI) The name of candidates against the Roll No. concerned has been shown as furnished by the Divisional/Unit Heads. If, however, any mistakes in the Name/Roll No./Community of any candidate are noticed, the same may be corrected under intimation to this office.
- (VII) Promotion order will be issued to the successful candidates clearly indicating that if the official does not join the promotional post within seven (07) days, it will be deemed to have been refused. Official on leave may be allowed to join even after seven days if they communicate in writing to accept the promotion and in that case the official will be allowed after expiry of approved leave period (Controlling officers are advised to contact such successful candidates who are on leave for obtaining their consent to join promotional post in writing). Similarly, candidates who do not wish to join promotional posts may be encouraged to communicate the same in writing.
- (VIII) In respect of SC/ST/PH candidates, "promotion of the candidates is provisional subject to verification of their status. Head of the Unit will take an undertaking from the officials to this effect at the time of their relieving and ensure verification of caste/PH status within one month".
- (IX) If any discrepancies/irregularities/omissions found in Name, Roll No,. Marks, Community etc. at any stage against any candidate, the result of the said candidate to be cancelled.
- 10. The Divisional/Unit Heads will take further necessary action for circulation of the content of this communication to all concerned and ensure completion of appointment process within one week.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Enclosure: Annexure-I

Assistant Director (Recruitment) O/o the Chief Postmaster General Bihar Circle, Patna – 800 001

Copy to:-

1. The GM, CEPT Mysuru. He is requested to upload the above documents on Indiapost website.

2. The Director (DE), Dak Bhawan, New Delhi for information please.

Assistant Director (Recruitment)
O/o the Chief Postmaster General
Bihar Circle, Patna – 800 001

# Final list of successful candidates for promotion from the cadre of MTS to the cadre of PM/MG for the vacancy year 2025, on the basis of written exam held on 31.08.2025 and DEST held on 23.09.2025

61 0.			Ten Digit Roll No.	Date of Birth ( DD- MM-YYYY)	Date of Appointment as MTS on regular basis (DD-MM- YYYY)	Commu nity (UR/E WS/OB C/SC/S T)	Sub Category (PH- I,II,III & PH-IV &V)	Recomme nded/Not recommen ded/Provi sionally Recomme nded	obtained	Marks obtained in Paper- II	Total Marks in Paper-I and Paper-II	Marks obtained in Paper- III (OMR)	Marks obtained in Paper- III (Descripti	Total Marks Obtained in Paper- III	Marks obtained in DEST	% of Marks obtained	Selection Against Category	Division
	RMS PT Dn Patna	Richa Kumari	3603251050	22/10/1005	100000	5 77 10	2	cu					1 40)					
	RMS PT Dn Patna	Alok Raj	3603251030	23/10/1997	28/03/2024	UR		R	84	50	134	23		34	25	100		
	VAISHALI	NIRANJAN KUMAR	3202252001	02/01/1998	01/04/2024	UR	V-1	R	84	50	134		11	33	24.74			Munger
	RMS PT Dn Patna	Gautam Kumar	3402254001	20/11/1996	18/01/2024	OBC	NO	R	82	50	132	21	12			98.97		Gaya
	RMS 'U' Dn	Karan Shukla	3603251052	05/01/1996	22/03/2024	UR	21 125 11	R	86	46		24	14	38	25	100		Vaishali
6	RMS PT Dn Patna	Binit Kumar	3403251021	19/06/1999	10/06/2024	UR	N/A	P	82	50	132	28	13	41	25	100		RMS PT
7		1	3603251005	25/08/1996	30/03/2024	UR	,	D	80		132	23	10	33	24.48	97.92		Siwan
8	RMS PT Dn Patna	Laltu Kumar			Provisional	v Recomm	nended Ca	ndidature. Re	80	50	130	23	13	36	25	100	UR	Patna Sahib
9	RMS 'C' Dn. Gaya	Aman Kumar Pal	3603251030	06/07/1997	04/04/2024	UR	licilaca ca	n	suit kept in			100						1 001110
10	RMS PT Dn Patna	Abhishek Kumar	3503252011	22/01/1997	28/03/2024	OBC	St. 250 march	R	84	46	130	25	12	37	24.47	97.89	UR	Saharsa
	RMS 'U' Dn	Suraj Kumar Gupta	3603251059	30/05/1998	30/03/2024	UR	DESTRUCTION OF	R	82	46	128	24	14	38	24.74	98.97	UR	Aurangabad
12	RMS PT Dn Patna	Rahul Kumar	3403251004	14/03/1997	02/04/2024	UR	Barrier I	R	86	42	128	22	8	30	25	100		Bhojpur
13	RMS PT Dn Patna		3603251045	19/09/1997	04/04/2024	UR	N/A	R	78	50	128	22	11	33	24.74	98.97		
14	Begusarai	Ashutosh Kumar	3603251021	09/06/1998	22/06/2024	UR	A STATE OF	R	82	46	128	24	10	34	23.42	93.75		Muzaffarpur
15	Madhubani	Annu Kumari	1102251001	25/10/1997	20/02/2022		Section 19	R	80	48	128	22	4	26	24.44	97.75		Gaya
16	RMS PT Dn Patna	Mohan Kumar	1402251001	04/05/1997	OF /04 /2000	UR	Nil	R	80	46	126	19	12	31	25			Katihar
17	RMS 'NB' Dn. Barauni	Saket Kumar	3603251044	15/12/1997	26/07/2023	UR	N/A	R	78	48	126	20	10	30	25	100		Begusarai
15	RMS 'U' Dn		3303251010	15/05/1997	26/07/2023	UR		R	76	50	126	21	12	33		100		Madhubani
	Patna	Ram Shakal Thakur		12/01/1998	30/10/2023	UR		R	84	42	126	25			24.51	98.04		Munger
	West Champaran	SHRAWAN KUMAR BHARDWAJ	300225100	1 12/01/1998		UR	N/A	R	80	46	126	23	11	36	23.18	92.71		Nalanda
21	RMS 'NB' Dn. Barauni	Sarvesh Kumar		1 25-03-1999		UR	NO	R	78	46	124	24	9	32	24.48	97.94		Purnea
2.	RMS 'U' Dn		330325100	7 14/01/1996	19/12/2023	OBC		R	76	48	124		16	40	25	100	UR	Bhagalpur
		Munna Kumar Sahani	340325101	1 25/03/1987	06/04/2024	UR		R	78	46	124	29	11	40	25	100	UR	West Champaran
	RMS 'U' Dn	Ankit Kumar	340325101	8 12/12/1996	11/07/2022	UR	N/A	R	80	42	122	26	11	37	25	100	UR	East Champaran
	RMS 'U' Dn	Kundan Kumar	3403253013	2 13/01/1996		UR	N/A	R	82	40		21	9	30	24.25	97	UR	Saran
23	Saharsa	UYYALA NAGARAJU	170325301	2 13/01/1996	20/03/2023	SC	N/A	R	64	40	122	27	10	37	25	100		Purnea
26	RMS 'C' Dn. Gaya	Vijay Kumar	350225201	6 24/06/1992	01/04/2023	ST	11 3504	R	68		104	24	11	35	25	100		Sitamarhi
27	RMS PT Dn Patna	Rajeev Ranjan	350325301	3 05/02/1998	01/04/2024	SC		R	58	34	102	10	7	17	24.74	98.97		
28	Katihar	Basuki Kumar	420225305	1 05/08/1997		SC	10.00	R	58	42	100	21	10	31	22.75	91.01		Saharsa
			1 430225300	7 20/01/1999	25/05/2024	SC	N/A	R		38	96	18	10	28	24.23			Samastipur
						-	//	I.v.	50	44	94	21	10	31		96.91		Gaya
														21	24.51	98.04	SC	East Champaran

Assistant Director (Recruitment)
One of The Chief Postmaster General
Biliar Circle, Paina-800 003